1, Trade receivables 243,824,200 6,911,058 -

2, Cash and cash equivalents 35,133,468 770,886 216,037

3, Current assets (1+2) 278,957,668 7,681,944 216,037

4, Total assets (3) 278,957,668 7,681,944 216,037

5, Trade payables 409,506,026 11,586,361 -

6, Financial borrowings - - -

7, Other - - -

8, Short-term liabilities (5+6+7) 409,506,026 11,586,361 -

9, Total liabilities (8) 409,506,026 11,586,361 -

Total (4+9) (130,548,358) (3,904,417) 216,037

FORTE BİLGİ İLETİŞİM TEKNOLOJİLERİ VE SAVUNMA SANAYİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED

DECEMBER 31, 2025, AND 2024

(Amounts expressed of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

(Amounts expressed of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) in terms of purchasing power of the TRY at December 31, 2025 unless

otherwise indicated.)

66

NOTE 35 – NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

(CONTINUED)

Exchange rate risk (Continued)

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis

2025

Profit/(Loss)

Foreign currency

appreciation

Foreign currency

depreciation

In case of 10% change of USD against TRY

1- USD net asset/liability (5,870,415) 5,870,415

2- Portion protected from USD risk (-)

3- USD net effect (1+2) (5,870,415) 5,870,415

In case of 10% change of Euro against TRY

4- EUR net asset/liability (1,035,477) 1,035,477

5- Portion protected from EUR risk (-)

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (1,035,477) 1,035,477

Total (3+6) (6,905,892) 6,905,892

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis

2024

Profit/(Loss)

Foreign currency

appreciation

Foreign currency

depreciation

In case of 10% change of USD against TRY

1- USD net asset/liability (13,848,474) 13,848,474

2- Portion protected from USD risk (-) - -

3- USD net effect (1+2) (13,848,474) 13,848,474

In case of 10% change of Euro against TRY

4- EUR net asset/liability 793,638 (793,638)

5- Portion protected from EUR risk (-) - -

6- EUR net effect (4+5) 793,638 (793,638)

Total (3+6) (13,054,836) 13,054,836

FORTE BİLGİ İLETİŞİM TEKNOLOJİLERİ VE SAVUNMA SANAYİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED

DECEMBER 31, 2025, AND 2024

(Amounts expressed of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

(Amounts expressed of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) in terms of purchasing power of the TRY at December 31, 2025 unless

otherwise indicated.)

67

NOTE 36 –FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Fair value refers to the price at which a financial instrument is traded between willing parties in a current transaction,

excluding situations such as forced sale or liquidation. The quoted market price, if any, is the value that best reflects the